
NOVA SCOTIA

Barry Barnet
Minister of Health Promotion and Protection
Minister of African Nova Scotian Affairs
Minister of Communications Nova Scotia
Minister of Volunteerism
DOHWEB@gov.ns.ca

NEWFOUNDLAND 
AND LABRADOR

Ross Wiseman
Minister of Health and 
Community Services
healthinfo@gov.nl.ca

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND

Chester Gillan
Minister of Health
jcgillan@gov.pe.ca
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NEWFOUNDLAND 
AND LABRADOR

Ross Wiseman
Minister of Health and 
Community Services
healthinfo@gov.nl.ca

NEW BRUNSWICK

Michael Murphy 
Minister of Health
MichaelB.Murphy@gnb.ca

NOVA SCOTIA

Chris d’Entremont
Minister of Health
Minister of Acadian Affairs
DOHWEB@gov.ns.ca

QUEBEC

Phillippe Couillard
Ministre de la Santé et 
des Services sociaux
ministre@msss.gouv.qc.ca

ONTARIO

George Smitherman 
Minister of Health 
and Long-Term Care
CCU@moh.gov.on.ca

MANITOBA

Theresa Oswald
Minister of Health 
mgi@gov.mb.ca

SASKATCHEWAN

Len Taylor
Minister of Health
minister@health.gov.sk.ca

ALBERTA

Dave Hancock
Minister of Health and Wellness
Phone: (780) 427-3665
Fax: (780) 415-0961

BRITISH COLUMBIA

George Abbott
Minister of Health
Phone: (250) 953-3547 
Fax: (250) 356-9587

YUKON

Brad Cathers
Minister of Health and Social Services
brad.cathers@gov.yk.ca

NORTHWEST 
TERRITORIES

Floyd Roland
Minister of Health and 
Social Services
floyd_roland@gov.nt.ca

SASKATCHEWAN

Graham Addley
Minister of Healthy Living Services 
Minister Responsible for Seniors
gaddley@health.gov.sk.ca

CANADA

Tony Clement
Minister of Health
Minister_Ministre@hc-sc.gc.ca
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SASKATCHEWAN

NUNAVUT

Leona Aglukkaq
Minister of Health and 
Social Services
Minister Responsible for 
the Status of Women
Phone: (867) 975-5700 
Fax: (867) 975-5705

PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND
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ONTARIO

Jim Watson
Minister of Health 
Promotion
Phone: (416) 326-8475
Fax: (416) 326-4864
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